
Bismarck State (ND) (12-9) -vs- Valley City State (14-8)
3/21/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Connor Martin (4-2)
Loss: Alex Panitzke (1-3)
HBP: Alex Panitzke, Drake Kunza, Kylan DePoorter
PB: None
 
Start: 1:41 PM   Time: 2:16   Weather: Sunny/83
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Bismarck State (ND) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 3
Valley City State 0 1 6 0 0 0 2 2 11 7 0

Bismarck State (ND) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pacey Phillips 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Kaeden Wilcox ss 3 0 2 0 1 1 2
Brayden Bunnell 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Cole Shirley dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Karsen Haney lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Eric Reiling lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Hubbel rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Pablo Guzman rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Alec Vincent c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bryson Mohs c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lucas Vasey 3b 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Greyson Dockter ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tate Mart cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Panitzke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drake Kunza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kylan DePoorter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Dunbar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 8 1 6 8 10

2B: Pacey Phillips (2); Cole Shirley (2)
SB: Pablo Guzman (1)
E: Karsen Haney (1); Alec Vincent (1); Drake Kunza (1)

Valley City State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter Logan ss 5 0 2 4 0 0 4
Cody Wielgosh 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Alexis Velasco 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Kaden Rozdeba lf 4 2 1 1 1 2 1
Brady Papineau rf 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
Nick Senn c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Merik Junker pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hudson Ford ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Gonzalez dh 0 3 0 1 5 0 0
Anthony Madsen 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Devin Minney ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diesel Goya cf 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Carrasquillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 7 8 10 4 8

2B: Hunter Logan (1); Alexis Velasco (1)
3B: Kaden Rozdeba (1)
SF: Brady Papineau (1)
SB: Hunter Logan (1)
HBP: Alexis Velasco (1); Diesel Goya (3)
DP: 3

Bismarck State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Panitzke (L, 1-3) 2.2 6 7 4 4 0 2 0 1 0 13 19 3 4 63
Isaac Mitchell 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 19
Drake Kunza 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 6 9 1 3 27
Kylan DePoorter 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 4 6 2 0 24
Joseph Dunbar 0.1 0 2 2 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 23
Totals 7 11 8 10 4 5 1 4 0 28 43 8 9 156

Valley City State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Martin (W, 4-2) 7.0 7 1 1 5 7 0 0 0 0 25 30 5 6 113
Anthony Carrasquillo 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 15
Totals 8 1 1 6 8 0 0 0 0 29 35 5 8 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 1st BIS VAL
Pacey Phillips walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Pacey Phillips Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Kaeden Wilcox singled to second base (0-2 FF); Pacey Phillips advanced to second. 0 0
Pacey Phillips Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Brayden Bunnell singled to right field (1-2 SBF); Kaeden Wilcox advanced to second; Pacey Phillips
advanced to third. 0 0
Cole Shirley flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Karsen Haney singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Brayden Bunnell advanced to second; Kaeden Wilcox advanced
to third; Pacey Phillips scored. 1 0
Chase Hubbel grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Karsen Haney out on the play. 1 0

Valley City State - Bottom of 1st BIS VAL
Hunter Logan grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 1 0
Cody Wielgosh singled to center field (1-2 BFF). 1 0
Alexis Velasco singled to second base (0-0); Cody Wielgosh advanced to second. 1 0
Cody Wielgosh out at third 2b to ss. 1 0
Alexis Velasco Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Kaden Rozdeba grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBFFF). 1 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 2nd BIS VAL
Alec Vincent struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 1 0
Lucas Vasey walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 1 0
Lucas Vasey Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Lucas Vasey Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Tate Mart popped up to 3b (0-1 F). 1 0
Lucas Vasey Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Pacey Phillips doubled to left field (2-0 BB); Lucas Vasey advanced to third. 1 0
Kaeden Wilcox struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 0

Valley City State - Bottom of 2nd BIS VAL
Brady Papineau flied out to cf (0-1 S). 1 0
Nick Senn singled to right field (0-1 F). 1 0
Merik Junker pinch ran for Nick Senn. 1 0
Merik Junker Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Merik Junker Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Merik Junker Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Merik Junker Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Evan Gonzalez walked (3-2 BBKKFBB); Merik Junker advanced to second. 1 0
Evan Gonzalez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Merik Junker advanced to third. 1 0
Anthony Madsen walked (3-2 KBKFBFBB). 1 0
Diesel Goya reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Anthony Madsen advanced to second; Evan Gonzalez
advanced to third; Merik Junker out at home 1b to c. 1 0
Evan Gonzalez scored on an error by c, Evan Gonzalez. 1 1
Hunter Logan grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 1 1

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 3rd BIS VAL
Nick Senn to c for Merik Junker. 1 1
Brayden Bunnell flied out to rf (3-2 SSFBBFB). 1 1
Cole Shirley doubled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Karsen Haney grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Cole Shirley advanced to third. 1 1
Chase Hubbel struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SKBS). 1 1

Valley City State - Bottom of 3rd BIS VAL



Cody Wielgosh walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 1
Alexis Velasco doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cody Wielgosh scored. 1 2
Kaden Rozdeba tripled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Alexis Velasco scored. 1 3
Brady Papineau flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Kaden Rozdeba scored. 1 4

1 4
Nick Senn flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 4
Evan Gonzalez walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Anthony Madsen reached first on an error by lf (0-0); Evan Gonzalez scored, unearned. 1 5
Anthony Madsen advanced to second. 1 5
Anthony Madsen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 5
Diesel Goya hit by pitch (3-2 BFBBKH). 1 5
Hunter Logan doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Diesel Goya scored, unearned; Anthony Madsen
scored, unearned. 1 7
Isaac Mitchell to p for Alex Panitzke. 1 7
Cody Wielgosh flied out to cf (3-2 KBSBB). 1 7

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 4th BIS VAL
Alec Vincent grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 7
Lucas Vasey walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 7
Lucas Vasey Failed pickoff attempt. 1 7
Lucas Vasey Failed pickoff attempt. 1 7
Tate Mart grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-1 BFB); Lucas Vasey out on the play. 1 7

Valley City State - Bottom of 4th BIS VAL
Alexis Velasco flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7
Kaden Rozdeba struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 7
Brady Papineau grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 7

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 5th BIS VAL
Pacey Phillips grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 7
Kaeden Wilcox singled to left field (2-2 KSBB). 1 7
Brayden Bunnell walked (3-1 BFBBB); Kaeden Wilcox advanced to second. 1 7
Cole Shirley grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Brayden Bunnell out on the play. 1 7

Valley City State - Bottom of 5th BIS VAL
Drake Kunza to p for Isaac Mitchell. 1 7
Nick Senn grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FBF). 1 7
Evan Gonzalez walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 1 7
Anthony Madsen flied out to lf (0-0). 1 7
Diesel Goya hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Evan Gonzalez advanced to second. 1 7
Hunter Logan reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Diesel Goya out at second ss to 2b. 1 7

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 6th BIS VAL
Karsen Haney flied out to rf (0-0). 1 7
Pablo Guzman pinch hit for Chase Hubbel. 1 7
Pablo Guzman struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 7
Bryson Mohs pinch hit for Alec Vincent. 1 7
Bryson Mohs struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 1 7

Valley City State - Bottom of 6th BIS VAL
Pablo Guzman to rf. 1 7
Bryson Mohs to c. 1 7
Cody Wielgosh grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 7
Alexis Velasco hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 1 7
Alexis Velasco advanced to second on an error by p. 1 7



Kaden Rozdeba struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBBS). 1 7
Brady Papineau struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 1 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 7th BIS VAL
Lucas Vasey struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 7
Tate Mart struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 1 7
Pacey Phillips doubled to left field (0-1 K). 1 7
Kaeden Wilcox walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 7
Brayden Bunnell popped up to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 1 7

Valley City State - Bottom of 7th BIS VAL
Kylan DePoorter to p for Drake Kunza. 1 7
Nick Senn struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 7
Evan Gonzalez walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 1 7
Anthony Madsen flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 7
Diesel Goya hit by pitch (1-0 H); Evan Gonzalez advanced to second. 1 7
Diesel Goya advanced to second on a balk; Evan Gonzalez advanced to third. 1 7
Hunter Logan singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 FBF); Diesel Goya scored; Evan Gonzalez scored. 1 9
Hunter Logan stole second. 1 9
Cody Wielgosh flied out to ss (3-1 BBSB). 1 9

Bismarck State (ND) - Top of 8th BIS VAL
Anthony Carrasquillo to p for Connor Martin. 1 9
Cole Shirley doubled to right field (0-1 F). 1 9
Eric Reiling pinch hit for Karsen Haney. 1 9
Eric Reiling grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK); Cole Shirley advanced to third. 1 9
Pablo Guzman walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Pablo Guzman Failed pickoff attempt. 1 9
Bryson Mohs struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 9
Greyson Dockter pinch hit for Lucas Vasey. 1 9
Pablo Guzman stole second. 1 9
Greyson Dockter grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 9

Valley City State - Bottom of 8th BIS VAL
Eric Reiling to lf. 1 9
Lucas Vasey to 3b for Greyson Dockter. 1 9
Joseph Dunbar to p for Kylan DePoorter. 1 9
Alexis Velasco walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 9
Alexis Velasco advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 9
Kaden Rozdeba walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Alexis Velasco advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 9
Kaden Rozdeba advanced to second. 1 9
Brady Papineau walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 9
Hudson Ford pinch hit for Nick Senn. 1 9
Hudson Ford reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Brady Papineau advanced to second; Kaden Rozdeba
advanced to third; Alexis Velasco out at home 2b to c. 1 9
Merik Junker pinch ran for Hudson Ford. 1 9
Evan Gonzalez walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Merik Junker advanced to second; Brady Papineau advanced to
third; Kaden Rozdeba scored. 1 10
Devin Minney pinch hit for Anthony Madsen. 1 10
Brady Papineau scored on a wild pitch. 1 11
Merik Junker advanced to third. 1 11


